i S - ORDINANCE NO. 2 (-G
| CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

G f SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN s§&1v¢\9w7 letak ON THE o d\,
i |l DAY OF__ TUsue wboer 71981 B

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1321 OF THE CENTERVILLE
i MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO PERMIT FEES.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Section 1321.03 of the Centerville Municipal Code
is hereby amended as follows:

|

| A. That the existing Centerville Building Permit Fee

jg Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein as

l Attachment "A" pursuant to Section 2102.0 of the
U.B.C., Table 2102.01, FEE SCHEDULE, be amended with
the portions in brackets thereof repea1ed and the
underlined portions added; and that Attachment "B"
attached hereto and incorporated herein is hereby
adopted in its entirety.

B. That Table 2102.081, FEES FOR ELECTRICAL WORK, 1is hereby

, - amended as follows:
Special Inspection [$10.001 $15.00
Service [$5.00] - $13.00
‘ Additional Service [$1.001 $5.00
! 2 wire circuit ’ [$1.00] §$1.50
; 3 wire circuit - E§1é'88% g];.gg
' Final Inspection . $13.
Reconnect ’ [$10.001 $15.00
Reinspection - [$ 5.00] 10.00
Heating addition and/or :
E Air Conditioning _ _
| ~ Additional Combination -  [$10.001  $15.00
i Additional Unit [$ 2.50]1 §5.00
| Service Change ; [$10.003  $75.00
i Temporary Pole [$10.00] $15.00
L Swimming Pool (in ground) [$15.00] $25.00
L Swimming Pool )above ground) ~ [$10.001  $15.00
Lo - Electric Signs $15.00
Rough Inspection $10.00
Pre-Heat Inspection $15.00

! [Television Tower Permit

(over 30 Feet)] [$15.00]
[Heating Permit] . [$10.00]
[Air Conditioning Permit] [$10.00]
[Combination-Heating and

Air Conditioning Permit] [$15.00]
[Demolition Permit] £$10.00]

[Structure Moving Inspection] [$10.00]

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest
date allowed by Taw.

PASSED this Vi day of Ievewdsec— , 1981.




ATTEST:

Clerk of the Cduncil of tﬁ;
City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio,
hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance
No. 2§\ » passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on
the. (et day of_ (Dovewloes . 1981.

\’\&f)_)—\\z Q L \KMMQ\_/

. Clerk &f the Councily

Approved as to form, consistency

with existing ordinances, the

charter & constitutional provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney




ATTACHMENT "A™

TABLE 2102.01 FEE SCHEDULE

Cost of the Work to be Done Fee
[Less than $1,000.00] . : - [$10.00]
[$1,000.00 to $25,000.00] £$10.00 plus an additional

fee of $2.50 for each
$1,000.00 cost or fraction
thereof in excess of
' : . $1,000.00]
[$25,001.00 to $50,000.00] . : [$70.00 plus an additional
fee of $2.00 for each
$1,000.00 cost or fraction
thereof in excess of
: $25,001.00]
[$50,001.00 to $250,000.00] [$120.00 plus an additional
: v : fee of $1.50 for each
$1,000.00 cost or fraction
thereof in excess of
$50,001.00] ‘
[$250,001.00 to $500,000.007 [$420.00 plus an additional
o fee of $1.00 for each
$1,000.00 cost or fraction
thereof in excess of
$250,001.00] .
[$500,000 and over] [$670.00 plus an additional
' fee of $0.50 for each
$1,000.00 ocst or fraction
thereof in excess of
$500,001.00]

"Cost" shall be estimated at [$15.00] $20.00 per square foot of comstruction
less mechanical unless proof of construction cost is furnished in which event
"cost" shall be based upon such proof. The City Manager may annually increase
said estimated "cost" based upon the actual cost of construction index change
for the previous twelve months. :

Other Permits

Television Tower Permit (over:®30 Feet) _ ‘ - $25.00
Heating Permi% . . $15.00
Air Conditioning Permit $15.00 -
Combination-Heating and Air Conditioning Permit $25.00
Demolition Permit ' $20.00
Structure Moving Inspection. $15.00

Fireplace $15.00




. e -
N A
SAP Y T

CITY OF CENTERVILLE
Construction Permit Fees

COST OF WORK PERMIT FEE COST OF WORK
Less than $500........... ..$ 15.00 '$50,001 to
$ 501 to $ 1,000..... 23.00 51,001 to
1,001 to 2,000...... 28.00 52,00F to
2,061 to ~  3,000..... 32.00 53,001 to
3,601 to 4,000..... 36.00 . 54,001 to
4,001 to ©5,000...... 41.00 . . 55,001 to
5,001 to ~ .°6,000..... 46.00 , , "~ 56,001 to
6,001 to ©7,000..... 49.00 o -+ 57,001 to
7,001 to = 8,000..... 53.00 A 58,001 to
8,001 to . 9,000..... 58.00 . '59,001 to
- 9,001 to 10,000..... 62.00 B © 60,001 to
. 10,001 to 11,000.,... 67.00 R © 61,001 to
11,001 to 12,000..... 71.00 - .. 62,001 to
12,001  to ~ 13;000..... 75.00 . . ©763,001 - to
© 13,001 ° to . 14,000..... 80.00 - 64,001 to
14,001 to 15,000..... 8.00 °~ .. - - 65,001 to
15,001 ° to 16,000..... 88.00 . . 66,001  to
16,001  to  17,000..... 92.00 - : - 67,001 to
17,001 to  18,000...... 97.00 . o 68,001 to -
18,001 to 19,000..... 101.00 o 69,001 to
19,001 to 20,000..... 105.00 | 70,001 to
20,001 to 21,000..... 110.00 : : " 71,001 to
21,001 to  22,000..... 114.00 : ' 72,001  to
22,001 to - 23,000...,. 118.00 o - 73,001 to
23,001 to - 24,000..... 123.00 ' 74,001 to
24,001 to 25,000..... 127.00 . . 75,001  to
25,001 to 26,000..... 131.00 - o 76,001 .to
26,001 to - 27,000..... 134.00 ‘ o .. 77,001 to’
27,001 ‘to 28,000..... 138.00 78,001 to
28,001 to 29,000..... 142:00° 79,001  to
29,001 to 30,000..... 146.00 ' 180,001 to
30,001 to .31,000..... 149.00 . 81,001 to
31,001 to 32,000..... 153.00 © 82,001 to
32,001 to 33,000..... 157.00 : 83,001 to
33,001 to 34,000..... 161.000 - 84,001 to
34,001 to 35,000..... "164.00 : 85,001 " to
35,001  to 36,000..... 168.00 A 86,001 - to
36,001 to  37,000..... 172.00 : - 87,001 to
37,001  to 38,000..... 176.00; - - -~ 88,001 to
38,001 to 39,000..... 179.00 ’ : - 839,001  to
39,001 to 40,000..... 183.00 - . 90,001 to
40,001 to-  41,000..... 187.00 - 91,001 to
41,001 to 42,000..... 189.00 - 92,001 -to
42,001 to 43,000..... 194.00 . 93,001  to
43,001 - to 44,000..... 198.00 94,001 to .
44,001 to 45,000..... 202.00 ~ 95,001 <o
45,001 to 46,000..... 205.00 96,001 to
46,001 to 47,000..... 209.00 : © 97,001 to
47,001 to 48,000..... 213.00 98,001 to
48,001 to 49,000..... 217.00 ~ 99,001 to

49,001 to  50,000..... '220.00 100,001 " to

© ATTACHMENT "pn

. PERMIT FEE

$51,000. . ... $224 .00
52,000..... 227.00
53,000..... 230.00
54,000. .. .. 233.00
55,000..... 236.00

56,000..... 239 .00
57,000..... 242.00
58,000..... 246.00
59,000..... 249.00 .
60,000..... 252.00

© 61,000..... 255.00
62,000..... 258.00
63,000..... 261.00 -
64,000..... 1 265.00
65,000..... 268.00
66,000..... 271.00
"67,000..... 274.00
68,000. . ... '277.00
69,000...,. 280.00
70,000. . ... 284..00

71,000..... 287.00°
72,000..... 290.00

73,000..... 293.00
74,000..... 296.00

"~ 75,000..... 299,00
76,000..... 303.00

- 77,000..... 306.00
.78,000..... 309.00
79,000..... 312.00
80,000..... 315.00
81,000..... 315.00
82,000..... $322.00
83,000..... 325.00 .
84,000..... 328.00
85,000..... ©331.00
.86,000..... . 334.00
"87,000..... 337.00
88,000..... 341.00
89,000..... 344-.00--
- 90,000..... 347.00
91,000..... 350.00
92,000..... 353.00
'93,000..... 356.00
94,000..... 359.00
95,000..... - 363.00

. 96,000..... 366.00
97,000..... 369.00
98,000..... 372.00
99,000..... '375.00
100,000..... 379.00
101,000..... 382.00




‘
N,
FETERAN G

COST OF WORK

$102 001
103,001
104,001
105,001
106,001
107,001
108,601
109,001
110,001
111,001
112,001

113,001
114,001
. 115,001

116,001
117,001
118,001
119,001

. 120,001

© 121,001

122,001

123,001

- .-124,001
-2125,001

126,001

127,001

128,001
129,001
130,001
131,001

132,001

133,001

134,001

135,001 .
136,001
137,001
138,001
139,001
140,001
141,001

- 142,001

. 143,001
144,001
145,001
146,001
147,001
148,001
149, 001

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to

to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to
to

to .
to.

to
to
to-

to

to

Construction Permit Fees

PERMIT FEE

$103,000....$389.00

104,000.... 391.00
105,000. ... 394.00
106,000.... 398.00
107,000....°401.00
108,000.... 404.00
109,000.... 407.00

©110,000.... 410.00
111,000.... 413.00
112,000.... 416.00
113,000. ... 420.00
114,000.... 423.00
115,000.... 426.00
116,000.... 429.00
117,000.... 432.00
118,000.... 435.00
119,000.... 439.00
120,000.... 442.00
121,000.... 445.00
122,000..... 448.00
123,000.... 451.00
124,000.... 454.00
125,000.... 458.00
126,0600.... 461.00

 127,000.... 464.00

1128,000.... 467.00
129,000.... 470.00
130,000.... 473.00
131,000.... 477.00
132,000.... 480.00
133,000.... 483.00 -
134,000, ... 486.00
135,000. ... 489,00

136, 000.. .. 492.00 °
137,000. ... 496.00
138.000. ... 499.00
139,000.... 502.00
140,000, .., 505,00
141,000.... 508.00
142,000.... 511.00
143,000.... 515.00
144,000.... 518.00:
145,000.... 521.00

146,000.... 524.00
147,000.... 527.00
148,000.... 530.00
149,000.... 534.00
150,000. ... 537.00

Page 2

COST OF WORK PERMIT FEE
$ 150,001 ... caann.. $ 540.00
200,001, ... ... ... '695.00

250,001 ... cnenn.. 783.00 -
300,901 ........... - 982.00
350,801, .. 00 ntnn F,112.00
400,00 . cccecnnnn. 1,241.00
450,001....... e... 1,369.00
500,00 .. iannnen £.500.00
600,601, ccnnen.-. $,701.00
700,001, ... ccnea.. 1,911.00
800,001...ccvrnnns 2,100.00
900,001, ...u..... 2,300.00
1,000,001 ......0..... 2,500.00
2 000_001.;.....;..- 4,500.00
3,000,001, ........ .. 6,500.00
4.000,001..... eesana 8,500.00
10 500. 00

5 000,001, .cn.ue.. .




