ORDINANCE NO. 2(-8) CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMA	AN Shirles Heists	ON THE+1-
DAY OF Bovent	, 1981.	

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1321 OF THE CENTERVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO PERMIT FEES.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

 $\frac{\text{SECTION 1.}}{\text{amended as}}$ That Section 1321.03 of the Centerville Municipal Code is hereby $\frac{\text{SECTION 1.}}{\text{amended as}}$

- A. That the existing Centerville Building Permit Fee Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment "A" pursuant to Section 2102.0 of the U.B.C., Table 2102.01, FEE SCHEDULE, be amended with the portions in brackets thereof repealed and the underlined portions added; and that Attachment "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein is hereby adopted in its entirety.
- B. That Table 2102.081, FEES FOR ELECTRICAL WORK, is hereby amended as follows:

Special Inspection Service Additional Service 2 wire circuit 3 wire circuit Final Inspection Reconnect Reinspection Heating addition and/or Air Conditioning Additional Combination	[\$10.00] [\$ 5.00] [\$ 1.00] [\$ 1.00] [\$ 1.00] [\$10.00] [\$10.00] [\$ 5.00]	\$15.00 \$13.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$13.00 \$15.00 \$10.00
Additional Unit	[\$ 2.50]	\$ 5.00
Service Change	[\$10.00]	\$15.00
Temporary Pole	[\$10.00]	\$15.00
Swimming Pool (in ground)	[\$15.00]	\$25.00
Swimming Pool)above ground)	[\$10.00]	\$15.00
Electric Signs		\$15.00
Rough Inspection		\$10.00
Pre-Heat Inspection		\$15.00
•		

[Television Tower Permit

(over 30 Feet)]

[Heating Permit]

[Air Conditioning Permit]

[Combination-Heating and

Air Conditioning Permit]

[Demolition Permit]

[Structure Moving Inspection]

[\$15.00]

[\$10.00]

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

				•		
D. 2. C.			- 6	A		1981.
DACCEN #	thic II	nav	nτ	5 5.35 \ 5 5	_	1981.
INSSED (uus	01	Dovember	_,	

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 21-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of Movember, 1981.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

TABLE 2102.01 FEE SCHEDULE

Cost of the Work to be Done

The white

Fee

[Less than \$1,000.00] [\$1,000.00 to \$25,000.00]

[\$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00]

[\$50,001.00 to \$250,000.00]

[\$250,001.00 to \$500,000.00]

[\$500,000 and over]

[\$10.00] [\$10.00 plus an additional fee of \$2.50 for each \$1,000.00 cost or fraction thereof in excess of \$1,000.00] [\$70.00 plus an additional fee of \$2.00 for each \$1,000.00 cost or fraction thereof in excess of \$25,001.00] [\$120.00 plus an additional fee of \$1.50 for each \$1,000.00 cost or fraction thereof in excess of \$50,001.00] [\$420.00 plus an additional fee of \$1.00 for each \$1,000.00 cost or fraction thereof in excess of \$250,001.00] [\$670.00 plus an additional fee of \$0.50 for each \$1,000.00 ocst or fraction thereof in excess of

\$500,001.00]

"Cost" shall be estimated at [\$15.00] \$20.00 per square foot of construction less mechanical unless proof of construction cost is furnished in which event "cost" shall be based upon such proof. The City Manager may annually increase said estimated "cost" based upon the actual cost of construction index change for the previous twelve months.

Other Permits

Television Tower Permit (over 30 Feet)	Y .	
Heating Permit		\$15.00
Air Conditioning Permit		\$15.00
Combination-Heating and Air Conditioning Permit		\$25.00
Demolition Permit		\$20.00
Structure Moving Inspection		\$15.00
Fireplace		\$15.00

CITY OF CENTERVILLE Construction Permit Fees

COST OF W	VORK	PERM	IT FEE	·	COST OF	WORK	PERMIT FEE
Less than	\$50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15.00		\$50,001	to	\$51,000\$224.00
\$ 501	to	\$ 1,000	23.00		51,001	to	52,000 227.00
1,001	to	2,000			52,001	to	53,000 230.00
2,001	to.	3,000	32.00		53,001	to	54,000 233.00
3,001	to	4,000	36.00		54,001	to	55,000 236.00
4,001	to	5,000			55,001	to	56,000 239.00
5,001	to	6,000	46.00		56,001	to	57,000 242.00
6,001	to	7,000	49.00		57,001	to	58,000 246.00
7,001	to	8,000	53.00		58,001	to	59,000 249.00
8,001	to	9,000	58.00		59,001	to	60,000 252.00
9,001	to	10,000	62.00		60,001	to	61,000 255.00
10,001	to	11,000	67.00		61,001	to	62,000 258.00
11,001	to	12,000	71.00		62,001	to	63,000 261.00
12,001	to	13,000	75.00		63,001	to	64,000 265.00
13,001	to	14,000	80.00		64,001	to	65,000 268.00
14,001	to	15,000	84.00		65,001	to	66,000 271.00
15,001	to	16,000	88.00		66,001	to	67,000 274.00
16,001	to	17,000	92.00		67,001	to	68,000 277.00
17,001	to	18,000	97.00		68,001	to	69,000 280.00
18,001	to	19,000			69,001	to	70,000 284.00
19,001	to	20,000	105.00	•	70,001	to	71,000 287.00
20,001	to	21,000	110.00		71,001	to	72,000 290.00
21,001	to	22,000			72,001	to	73,000 293.00
22,001	to	23,000			73,001	to	74,000 296.00
23,001	to	24,000			74,001	to	75,000 299.00
24,001	to	25,000			75,001	to	76,000 303.00
25,001	to	26,000			76,001	·to	77,000 306.00
26,001	to	27,000			77,001	to	78,000 309.00
27,001	to	28,000			78,001	to	79,000 312.00
28,001	to	29,000			79,001	to	80,000 315.00
29,001	to	30,000			80,001	to	81,000 318.00
30,001	to	31,000			81,001	to	82,000 322.00
31,001	to	32,000			82,001	to	83,000 325.00
32,001	to	33,000			83,001	to	84,000 328.00
33,001	to	34,000	•		84,001	to	85,000 331.00
34,001	to	35,000		•	85,001	· to	.86,000 334.00
35,001	to	36,000			86,001	to	87,000 337.00
36,001	to	37,000			87,001	to	88,000 341.00
37,001	to	38,000			88,001	to	89,000 344.00-
38,001	to	39,000			89,001	to	90,000 347.00
39,001	to	40,000		•	90,001	to	91,000 350.00
40,001	to	41,000			91,001	to	92,000 353.00
41,001	to	42,000			92,001	to	93,000 356.00
42,001	to	43,000		The state of the s	93,001	to	94,000 359.00
43,001	·to	44,000		• .	94,001	to.	95,000 363.00
44,001	to	45,000		•	95,001	to	96,000 366.00
45,001	to	46,000			96,001	to	97,000 369.00
46,001	to	47,000			97,001	to	98,000 372.00
47,001	to	48,000			98,001	to	99,000 375.00
48,001	to	49,000			99,001	to	100,000 379.00
49,001	to	50,000			100,001	to	101,000 382.00
,							

COST OF	WORK	PERMIT FEE
\$102,001	. to	\$103,000\$389.00
103,001	to	104,000 391.00
104,001	to	105,000 394.00
105,001	to	106,000 398.00
106,001	to	107,000401.00
107,001	. to	108,000 404.00
108,001	to	109,000 407.00
109,001	to	110,000 410.00
110,001	to	111,000 413.00
111,001	to	112,000 416.00
112,001	to	113,000 420.00
113,001	to	114,000 423.00
114,001	. to	115,000 426.00
115,001	to	116,000 429.00
116,001	to	117,000 432.00
117,001	to	118,000 435.00
118,001		119,000 439.00
119,001		120,000 442.00
120,001		121,000 445.00
121,001		122,000 448.00
122,001		123,000 451.00
123,001		124,000 454.00
124,001		125,000 458.00
125,0 01		126,000 461.00
126,001		127,000 464.00
127,001	to	128,000 467.00
128,001	to.	129,000 470.00
129,001	to.	130,000 473.00
130,001	l to	131,000 477.00
131,001	to	132,000 480.00
132,001	to	133,000 483.00
133,001		134,000 486.00
-134,001		135,000 489.00
135,001		136,000 492.00
136,001	to	137,000 496.00
137,001		138,000 499.00
138,001		139,000 502.00
139,001		140,000, 505.00
140,001	to	141,000 508.00
141,001		142,000 511.00
142,001		143,000 515.00
143,001		144,000 518.00
144,001		145,000 521.00
145,001		146,000 524.00
146,001		147,000 527.00
147,001	to	148,000 530.00
148,001		149,000 534.00
149,001		150,000 537.00
-		₹ .

COST OF WORK	PERMIT	FEE
\$ 150,001	\$ 540.	.00
200,001	. 695	.00
250,001	. 783	.00
300,001		.00
350,001,	I,112.	.00
400,001		.00
450,001		
500,001	-	
600,001		
700,001	. 1,911.	
800,001		
900,001		
1,000,001	. 2 _. 500.	
2,000,001		
3,000,001	6.500.	.00
4,000,001		
5,000,001		
		-